

<b>Approved by</b>	<b>Version No.</b>	<b>Date:</b>	<b>Reference No.</b>
Michael Njini	4	13.03.2023	3.6.2.13

<b>Product Specification Sheet</b>	
Product will conform to the requirements of the food legislation currently in force.	
<b>Product:</b>	<b>English Sage and Roast Onion Stuffing (white bread)</b>
<b>SSC Product Code:</b>	WHST3
<b>Weight:</b>	150gms
<b>Unit Barcode</b>	5026163000690
<b>Tray Barcode 6x150g</b>	05026163001048
<b>Outer Barcode 16x6</b>	05026163000140
<b>Ingredients</b>	White Breadcrumb (Fortified Wheat Flour [ <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin] salt, yeast) 61%
	Ciabatta Breadcrumb (Fortified wheat flour [ <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin] extra virgin olive oil, salt, yeast) 20%
	Roasted Onion flake 9%
	Onion flake 4%
	English sage 3%
	Wild sage 1%
	Yeast powder
	Onion salt
<b>Allergy Advice</b>	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . This product is not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to our production methods.
	Suitable for vegetarians
<b>Appearance</b>	Varying mixture of golden coloured breadcrumbs and onion flake
<b>Taste</b>	Savoury sage flavour with roast onion
<b>Texture</b>	Crunchy textured top with a softer filling underneath
<b>Aroma</b>	Aromatic and warm herb notes with fresh cooked breadcrumbs
<b>Origin:</b>	Produce of many countries
<b>Serving suggestions</b>	Chicken, turkey or pork
<b>Packaging:</b>	bagged into Polypropylene film, heat sealed
	hand packed into cartons
<b>Carton size:</b>	90 x 50 x 145mm
<b>Packed into</b>	Packed into trays of 6
<b>Outers of</b>	Outers of 16 trays
<b>Storage:</b>	Cool and Dry, out of direct sunlight and away from strong flavours and odours
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	18-24 months
<b>Routine</b>	Continuous visual inspection to ensure even distribution of ingredients
<b>analysis:</b>	No foreign bodies present. Check weighed to Minimum weight requirements
<b>Metal detection</b>	Fe 1.5mm
	Non Fe 2mm
	Stainless Steel 2mm
<b>Nutrition: Typical values per 100g of cooked stuffing</b>	
<b>Energy</b>	<b>Kcal 149 Kjoules 632</b>
<b>Protein</b>	4.7g
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	29.5g
<b>Of which sugars</b>	2.5g
<b>Of which starch</b>	27.0g
<b>Fat</b>	0.6g
<b>Of which saturates</b>	0.1g
<b>mono-unsaturates</b>	0.1g
<b>Polyunsaturates</b>	0.3g
<b>fibre</b>	3.5g
<b>salt</b>	0.9g
<b>of which sodium</b>	0.32g
<b>Servings</b>	5-6 people

## Allergy Advice

<b>Product:</b>	<b>English Sage and Roast onion Stuffing (white bread)</b>
<b>SSC Product Code:</b>	WHST3
<b>Allergy Advice</b>	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . This
	Suitable for vegetarians

### Legally Declarable Allergens

Allergen	Present	Not Present
<b>Cereals</b>	<b>Y (wheat)</b>	
Lupin Flour		N
Crustaceans		N
Molluscs		N
Eggs		N
Fish		N
Peanut		N
Soya		N
Milk		N
Nuts		N
Celery & Celeric		N
Mustard & Derivatives		N
Sesame		N
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites		N

**Shropshire Spice and approved suppliers to the business segregate the known allergens during processing and during storage to reduce the likelihood of cross contamination.**